

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1119 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete everything after "section" and insert "609.341, subdivision 5."

1.3 Page 1, delete line 9

1.4 Page 1, line 10, before "means" insert "or "nudified""

1.5 Page 1, delete lines 11 to 14 and insert:

1.6 "(1) an image or video is altered or generated to reveal an intimate part not depicted in
1.7 the original unaltered image or video; and

1.8 (2) the altered or generated image or video is so realistic that a reasonable person would
1.9 believe that the intimate part belongs to an identifiable individual. "

1.10 Page 1, delete subdivision 2 and insert:

1.11 "Subd. 2. **Nudification prohibited.** A person who owns or controls a website, application,
1.12 software, program, or other service must not:

1.13 (1) allow a user to access, download, or use the website, application, software, program,
1.14 or other service to nudify an image or video; or

1.15 (2) nudify an image on behalf of a user."

1.16 Page 1, line 18, delete everything after "damages." and insert "An individual depicted
1.17 in an image or video that was nudified in violation of this section may bring a civil action
1.18 in district court against the person who violated this section for:"

1.19 Page 1, delete line 19

1.20 Page 2, after line 8, insert:

1.21 "Subd. 5. **Jurisdiction; venue.** (a) A court has jurisdiction over a civil action filed
1.22 pursuant to this section if the plaintiff or defendant resides in this state.

1.23 (b) A civil action arising under this section may be filed in the county where the plaintiff
1.24 resides."